

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(SN.539)

Court No. - 53

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1515 of 2025

Revisionist :- Smt. Mili Gaur And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Harsh Tiwari, Parijat Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.

1. Case called out. None appears on behalf of the revisionist.
2. Put up this matter on **21.5.2025**, as fresh, before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 2.5.2025

o.k.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)